## CITY OF LAWRENCE COMMON COUNCIL

## GEORGE KELLER PUBLIC ASSEMBLY ROOM LAWRENCE GOVERNMENT CENTER 9001 E. 59th Street

September 21, 2022 6:30 p.m. AGENDA

Call to order
Pledge of allegiance and prayer
Determination of Quorum
Comments of Council Members and special recognitions or resolutions
Signing of vouchers, approval of claims and authorization of payment

## **Unfinished Business**

- a. Proposal No. 17, 2022 Amending Title 1, Article 2, Chapter 2, Section 4, of the Municipal Code of the City of Lawrence redistricting Common Council district boundaries pursuant to Indiana Code 36-4-6-3
- Proposal No. 22, 2022 Authorizing the issuance of the City of Lawrence, Indiana, Economic Development Revenue Bonds, and the lending of the proceeds thereof to KG Fort LLC and authorizing and approving other actions in respect thereto
- c. Proposal No. 23, 2022 Fixing salaries of appointed officers and employees of the City of Lawrence, Indiana for the year 2023
- d. Proposal No 24, 2022 Establishing compensation for elected officials for the year 2023
- e. Proposal No. 25, 2022 Fixing salaries of appointed officers and employees of the Police Department and the Fire Department for the year 2023
- f. Proposal No. 26, 2022 For appropriations and tax rates for the 2023 budget

New Business - None

## Adjournment

The public may participate remotely by dialing 312-626-6799 and entering the following meeting identification code 818 5027 0751 followed by the # sign. If you would like to provide comments remotely, please email them to <a href="mailto:kwalton@cityoflawrence.org">kwalton@cityoflawrence.org</a> or call 317-542-4470.